## 503445522 08/20/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3492146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR RICHARD S SMITH	08/19/2015
MR LOUIS CHALFANT	08/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMITH'S CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC
Street Address:	747 MID AMERICA BLVD
City:	HOT SPRINGS
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	71913-8414

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29518379
Application Number:	29518384

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312/362-1734

Email: egilhooly@ameritech.net
Correspondent Name: EDWARD D. GILHOOLY
Address Line 1: 53 W JACKSON BLVD

Address Line 2: STE 440

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	788 P 273,273A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD D. GILHOOLY
SIGNATURE:	/egilhooly/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036385 FRAME: 0257

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency thereof are acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Smith's Consumer Products, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 747 Mid America Blvd, Hot Springs, AR 71913-8414, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned for the inventions disclosed in non-provisional applications, serial no.29/518,379 filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2015 and, serial no.29/518,384 filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2015 and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, including European design registrations, in Canada, and in Australia, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be owners of the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all non-provisional applications under 37 CFR § 1.53(b) for the invention and any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said non-provisional application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patents, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

	WITNESS our hands and seals this 19th day of August, 2015
	and I had
	Richard S, Smith
	STATE OF ARKANSAS )
	San
	COUNTY OF CAChied
	On this 19th day of August, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and
	State aforesaid, appeared Richard S. Smith, to me personally known to be the same persons
	whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed
	said instrument as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
	On dichter
	White The Contract of the Cont
	Notary Public  WY COMMISSION # 12365287
	EXPIRES: May 7, 2018  [ Yester   Seal   Garland County
	anne grant and a second and a s
	1 1 / I formation of the second of the secon
	Louis Chalfant
	STATE OF ARKANSAS )
	) ss
	COUNTY OR MILLIAM )
	On this 9th day of August, 2015 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	aforesaid, appeared Louis Chalfant, to me personally known to be the same persons whose names
	are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed said instrument
4,	as their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
	No. N. State Committee of the Committee
	CHILD BUILD
	- worth y t worth
	. [Notary Sea]]
	CANDI HEITMAN MY COMMISSION # 12365287
	## (Allow)   EXPIRES: May 7, 2018
	Gertand County

2